Terms of Use

Visiting and using the website **www.interparkingbalice.pl** (the "**Website**") as well as using the information contained therein, the user agrees to the following terms of use:

- Service availability Service Availability Interparking Polska Sp. z o. o. ("Interparking Polska") makes every effort to ensure 24/7 availability of the Website. Nevertheless, there is a possibility that due to maintenance or service work on the Website or other events or disruptions beyond Interparking Polska's control, access to the Website, including the extranet, may be disrupted. Interparking Polska is not liable for any loss or damage resulting from such disruption.
- Intellectual property rights Unless otherwise stated, all elements (such as images, text, logos, databases, etc.) present on the Website (the "Website content") are protected by copyright or another intellectual property right belonging to Interparking Polska or to third parties. These rights shall remain the property of Interparking or of the relevant third parties.

All trademarks, trade names, domain names, logos or other distinguishing signs used on the Website to identify Interparking Polska or third parties are the sole property of Interparking Polska and/or third parties and may not be used in any way. Using the Website does not mean obtaining a license to use intellectual or industrial property belonging to Interparking Polska or third parties.

3. Use of the information included on the Website – the User is only granted the right to use the Website for private use for information purposes. In addition, it is strictly forbidden to reproduce, adapt, change or distribute in any way images, videos, texts or other elements constituting the Content of the Website without the prior written consent of Interparking Polska.

Interparking Polska makes effort to ensure that the information published on the Website is correct and appropriate. However, the company does not guarantee that all information that appears in it is correct, relevant and up-to-date.

Interparking Polska is not liable for damages resulting from the use of the Website or the Website content, except for situations where the damages are the result of actions directly attributable to us. At the same time, we recommend that you take the necessary precautions when using the Website, including protecting yourself against computer viruses and Trojans. We are not responsible for damage to the equipment, as well as viruses and Trojans that may attack your equipment in connection with access to the Website, unless it is the result of actions directly attributable to us. In addition, Interparking Polska reserves the right to make changes to the Website Content at any time without prior notice.

- 4. **Personal data** Interparking Polska collects certain personal data via the Website. To learn more about the collection, use and protection of the user's personal data, please read the information clauses available on the Website.
- 5. Links to other sites on the pages of its Website, Interparking Polska may insert links to external sources or other websites, particularly to sites of the Interparking Group. Links to third party sites do not mean that the content offered by those sites has been verified or approved. Interparking Polska has no control over these websites and is not responsible for their content, information, images, videos or other materials available on these websites or from external sources, as well as for proven or alleged loss or damage that may result from viewing such websites or use their content or the content of external sources.

- 6. **Security of the Website** All users are prohibited from in any way creating or attempting to pose a threat to the security or integrity of the Website and/or the Website content.
- 7. Applicable law and competent courts These terms and conditions are governed by Polish law. Any disputes arising from the application of these conditions or the use of the Website are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts competent for the place where the registered office of Interparking Polska is located. In the case of disputes with consumers, the place of jurisdiction is determined on the basis of applicable law.